The Board of Education shall grant ten (10) days of sick leave per year to all certified employees.  Employees 
may accumulate no more than 125 days of sick leave. There may be unlimited accumulations of such sick leave 
for those employed before the 1986-1987 school year. Those starting employment as of 1986-87 will have an 
accrual limit of one hundred twenty-five (125) days.  

Sick leave may be taken for personal illness as well as for death or illness in the immediate family in one-hour 
increments (rounded up to the nearest hour). Immediate family is will be defined as: husband, wife, the 
employee's and their spouse's mother, father, brother, sister, children, aunts, uncles, grandparents, and